

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 10-0670 **Version**: 1

Type:BillStatus:PassedFile created:8/5/2010In control:ConsentOn agenda:8/5/2010Final action:11/1/2010

Title: Add \$200,000 to the contract with Walsh Environmental for abatement of asbestos, lead based paint,

and mold remediation for City projects. (HEALTH, SAFETY, EDUCATION, AND SERVICES) The Division of Environmental Quality routinely needs consultant oversight for work in the areas of asbestos, lead based paint, and mold remediation. This contract value increase is needed to provide appropriate coverage for ongoing City projects. Fund Affected: Enterprise FundAction Requested:

Increase contact value by additional \$200,000.00.Name of Program/Agency:Asbestos Containing Material/Lead-Based Paint/Mold Denver Department of Environmental HealthFund/Org:

78100/6506100

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A bill for an ordinance approving an agreement bet - BR10-0670 Bill Request, 2. A bill for an

ordinance approving an agreement bet - BR10-0670_Bill_Request_EH - Walsh Environmental Contract and Executive Summary, 3. A bill for an ordinance approving an agreement bet - CB10-

0670_Bill_Walsh

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/1/2010	4	City Council	passed	Pass
10/25/2010	3	City Council	ordered published on first reading	Pass
8/10/2010	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
8/5/2010	1	Consent	approved by consent	